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NAICS

1
21
2111
2123
2131
22
23
2371
2381
2382
2383
2389
31-33
3149
3231
3279
3327
3335
3372
42
4231
4238
4251
44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4452

Armstrong County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Oil and Gas Extraction

Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying
Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Construction

Utility System Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Other Textile Product Mills

Printing and Related Support Activities

Other Nonmetallic Mineral Product Mfg
Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg
Metalworking Machinery Mfg

Office Furniture (including Fixtures) Mfg
Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers

Specialty Food Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

1,464
29

20
107
1,309
17

33
11

12
24
123

172
11

12
13

19

Employ-
ment
15,692
171
265
1,801
13,455
115
775
214
46
219
184
1,083
239
131
295
62
58
1,586

13
86
78
245
40
387
65
27
29
1,927
102
32
75
76
31
378
34

LQ

1.0
0.6
0.8
1.6
1.0
1.6
133
247
3.6
8.8
21
1.5
5.3
1.8
1.4
1.0
0.7
11
1.6
0.3
10.3
1.5
10.1
3.1
0.7
1.4
0.4
0.2
1.2
0.7
25
1.5
0.7
1.5
1.1
1.2

Annual
Wage

$49,723
$63,588
$59,501
$51,602
$49,103
$39,720
$102,141
$104,997
$75,043
$78,057
$84,379
$61,484
$71,632
$55,834
$60,804
$51,331
$48,410
$55,569
$30,724
$30,659
$50,238
$56,895
$70,002
$48,371
$62,118
$76,369
$59,839
$97,262
$30,971
$51,124
$40,508
$35,560
$32,920
$23,422
$21,194
$14,439

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
187
0
7
16
163
-7
47
26
-3
18
10
87
27
27

Suppressed
15

-1
Suppressed
-36

-1

7

27

3

0

5
Suppressed
Suppressed
-43

9

Annual
Wage

$1,906
$3,500
$-143
$1,291
$2,012
$2,793
$5,515
$7,095
$6,401
$-437
$6,545
$4,781
$3,701
$4,131
$6,484
$5,466
$-1,280
$1,607
$8,222
$-4,546
Suppressed
$930
$4,065
Suppressed
$1,065
$2,878
$2,067
$-4,698
$816

$77

$134
$1,961
Suppressed
Suppressed
$910
$-1,278

Employ-
ment

1.2%
0.0%
2.7%
0.9%
1.2%
-5.7%
6.5%
13.8%
-6.1%
9.0%
5.7%
8.7%
12.7%
26.0%
6.5%
-12.7%
5.5%
-0.8%
-20.0%
-7.1%
Suppressed
23.8%
-0.4%
Suppressed
-8.5%
-1.5%
17.4%
31.8%
1.4%
3.0%
0.0%
7.1%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-10.2%
36.0%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage

4.0%
5.8%
-0.2%
2.6%
4.3%
7.6%
5.7%
7.2%
9.3%
-0.6%
8.4%
8.4%
5.4%
8.0%
11.9%
11.9%
-2.6%
3.0%
36.5%
-12.9%
Suppressed
1.7%
6.2%
Suppressed
1.7%
3.9%
3.6%
-4.6%
2.7%
0.2%
0.3%
5.8%
Suppressed
Suppressed
4.5%
-8.1%



NAICS

4453
4491
4492
4552
4561
4571
4581
4591
4593
4599
48-49
4841
4842
51
5171
5182
52
5221
5231
5239
5241
5242
53
5311
5312
5313
5322
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5419
55
5511

Armstrong County

NAICS Title

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers
Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Florists

Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers

Computer Infra, Data Processing, & Web Hosting
Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Security Commod Contact Brokerage

Other Financial Investment Activities

Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate

Consumer Goods Rental

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises

Estab-
lishments

1

2
1
2

2023 Industry Data

1
5
6
4
6
0

Employ-
ment
49
14
27
504
297
213
15
28
1
25
958
228
72
198
57
112
394
272
10

12
89
131
31
26
18
47
324
23
45
106
15
21
106
122
122

LQ

1.7
0.4
0.8
2.6
23
1.9
0.2
0.7
1.4
0.5
11
1.8
1.4
0.8
0.8
2.7
0.5
1.4
0.4
0.1
0.1
0.6
0.7
0.6
1.1
0.4
4.2
0.3
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.1
0.1
1.1
0.3
0.3

Annual
Wage

$26,959
$39,286
$44,688
$28,156
$45,111
$25,528
$31,092
$25,784
$9,306
$44,364
$42,498
$54,581
$47,462
$79,389
$65,791
$97,872
$60,354
$55,866
$103,785
$179,784
$72,888
$58,295
$46,001
$47,099
$54,725
$32,286
$47,040
$49,539
$33,598
$39,203
$55,547
$101,066
$79,671
$39,864
$129,256
$129,256

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-1

0

7
28
21
1

Suppressed
-2

3

14

1

11

Annual
Wage

$-549
$2,616
$5,135
$-785
$1,374
$1,573
$-111
$-3,242
$-777
$668
$1,225
$1,317
$-6,255
$4,080
$1,350
Suppressed
$1,777
$1,949
$-508
$-26,319
$1,429
$1,873
$2,009
$4,980
$398
$504
$2,047
$-3,303
$258
$-1,577
Suppressed
$14,465
$-12,692
$-14,173
$-1,449
$-1,449

Employ-
ment

-2.0%
0.0%
35.0%
5.9%
7.6%
5.4%
7.1%
16.7%
-8.3%
-26.5%
-0.8%
6.5%
-24.2%
-4.8%
-5.0%
Suppressed
-0.5%
-1.4%
0.0%
16.7%
9.1%
-1.1%
-10.3%
-11.4%
8.3%
12.5%
-21.7%
1.3%
-8.0%
-10.0%
Suppressed
-11.8%
16.7%
15.2%
9.9%
9.9%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
-2.0%
7.1%
13.0%
-2.7%
3.1%
6.6%
-0.4%
-11.2%
-1.7%
1.5%
3.0%
2.5%
-11.6%
5.4%
21%
Suppressed
3.0%
3.6%
-0.5%
-12.8%
2.0%
3.3%
4.6%
11.8%
0.7%
1.6%
4.6%
-6.3%
0.8%
-3.9%
Suppressed
16.7%
-13.7%
-26.2%
-1.1%
-1.1%



NAICS

56
5613
5617
5621
5629

61
6116
6117

62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6219
6231
6232
6241
6243
6244

7
7139

72
7211
7212
7223
7224
7225

81
8111
8112
8113
8114
8121
8122
8129
8131

Armstrong County
NAICS Title

Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Employment Svcs

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Waste Collection

Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs
Educational Svcs

Other Schools and Instruction

Educational Support Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Individual and Family Svcs

Vocational Rehabilitation Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Electronic and Precision Equip Repair and Maint
Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal and Household Goods Repair and Maint
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Other Personal Svcs

Religious Org

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

42

7

24

3

4

40

7

3

283

17

9

28

10

9

4

33

131

18
19
15
120

16
89
134
33

26
1"

Employ-
ment

290
120
122
16
20
1,131
26
5
3,150
210
47
158
258
147
340
393
387
81
137
191
187
1,315
39
13
43
80
1,141
739
146
21
96
24
86
59
27

LQ

0.4
0.4
0.6
0.6
1.1
0.9
0.6
0.2
11
0.6
0.5
1.3
2.1
25
2.0
2.8
0.7
2.8
1.1
0.7
1.2
11
0.3
1.2
0.5
1.9
1.2
14
1.5
1.5
3.6
3.7
0.8
3.2
0.6
0.1

Annual
Wage
$49,130
$73,890
$26,873
$36,980
$52,779
$60,288
$30,867
$32,583
$50,453
$86,755
$41,244
$52,458
$54,827
$47,998
$39,329
$40,064
$33,064
$34,064
$26,769
$17,911
$17,441
$14,869
$24,406
$21,178
$13,100
$10,787
$14,811
$39,264
$41,995
$68,475
$116,970
$23,229
$20,358
$35,321
$17,525
$10,792

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
39
26
30
Suppressed
Suppressed

Suppressed
Suppressed
-9

46

10

2

24

-2

4

-10
Suppressed
0

Annual
Wage

$-3,774
$-16,599
$2,108
Suppressed
Suppressed
$1,121
$2,563
$1,508
$1,610
$-3,942
$2,159
$2,034
$1,334
$4,727
$3,365
$2,091
$988
$-628
$1,567
$183
$252
$596
$5,149
$1,008
Suppressed
Suppressed
$410
$4,224
$813
$-1,226
$7,112
$-1,327
$485
$4,333
Suppressed
$1,111

Employ-
ment

15.5%
27.7%
32.6%
Suppressed
Suppressed
0.1%
4.0%
0.0%
-0.8%
-2.8%
-32.9%
1.3%
4.0%
1.4%
3.0%
9.8%
-9.8%
6.6%
-0.7%
5.5%
6.3%
0.2%
-4.9%
0.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-0.8%
6.6%
7.4%
10.5%
33.3%
-1.7%
4.9%
-14.5%
Suppressed
0.0%

Annual Percent Change

Annual

Wage
-71%
-18.3%
8.5%
Suppressed
Suppressed
1.9%
9.1%
4.9%
3.3%
-4.3%
5.5%
4.0%
2.5%
10.9%
9.4%
5.5%
3.1%
-1.8%
6.2%
1.0%
1.5%
4.2%
26.7%
5.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
2.8%
12.1%
2.0%
-1.8%
6.5%
-5.4%
2.4%
14.0%
Suppressed
11.5%



NAICS

8134
8139
92
9211
9221
9231
9241

Armstrong County

NAICS Title

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities

Admin of Human Resource Program

Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

21
7
75
45
11
4
6

Employ-
ment
173
37
691
392
150
58
39

LQ

23
0.8
11
1.3
1.0
1.3
1.6

Annual
Wage
$10,972
$14,580
$45,089
$33,491
$65,937
$55,822
$47,068

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

o

17

14

N —

Annual
Wage

$158
$3,247
$1,965
$2,003

$12

$1,476
$592

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment
4.2%
0.0%
2.5%
-0.8%
10.3%
1.8%
5.4%

Annual
Wage
1.5%
28.7%
4.6%
6.4%
0.0%
2.7%
1.3%



