

## Armstrong County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

## **Center for Workforce Information & Analysis**

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Armstrong County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,464	15,692	1.0	\$49,723	187	\$1,906	1.2%	4.0%
	Federal Government	29	171	0.6	\$63,588	o	\$3,500	0.0%	5.8%
	State Government	20	265	0.8	\$59,501	7	\$-143	2.7%	-0.2%
	Local Government	107	1,801	1.6	\$51,602	16	\$1,291	0.9%	2.6%
	Private Ownership	1,309	13,455	1.0	\$49,103	163	\$2,012	1.2%	4.3%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	17	115	1.6	\$39,720	-7	\$2,793	-5.7%	7.6%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	33	775	13.3	\$102,141	47	\$5,515	6.5%	5.7%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	11	214	24.7	\$104,997	26	\$7,095	13.8%	7.2%
2123	Nonmetallic Mineral Mining and Quarrying	4	46	3.6	\$75,043	-3	\$6,401	-6.1%	9.3%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	12	219	8.8	\$78,057	18	\$-437	9.0%	-0.6%
22	Utilities	24	184	2.1	\$84,379	10	\$6,545	5.7%	8.4%
23	Construction	123	1,083	1.5	\$61,484	87	\$4,781	8.7%	8.4%
2371	Utility System Construction	8	239	5.3	\$71,632	27	\$3,701	12.7%	5.4%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	17	131	1.8	\$55,834	27	\$4,131	26.0%	8.0%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	36	295	1.4	\$60,804	18	\$6,484	6.5%	11.9%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	8	62	1.0	\$51,331	-9	\$5,466	-12.7%	11.9%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	23	58	0.7	\$48,410	3	\$-1,280	5.5%	-2.6%
31-33	Manufacturing	65	1,586	1.1	\$55,569	-12	\$1,607	-0.8%	3.0%
3149	Other Textile Product Mills	3	8	1.6	\$30,724	-2	\$8,222	-20.0%	36.5%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	4	13	0.3	\$30,659	-1	\$-4,546	-7.1%	-12.9%
3279	Other Nonmetallic Mineral Product Mfg	4	86	10.3	\$50,238	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	10	78	1.5	\$56,895	15	\$930	23.8%	1.7%
3335	Metalworking Machinery Mfg	6	245	10.1	\$70,002	-1	\$4,065	-0.4%	6.2%
3372	Office Furniture (including Fixtures) Mfg	3	40	3.1	\$48,371	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
42	Wholesale Trade	35	387	0.7	\$62,118	-36	\$1,065	-8.5%	1.7%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	5	65	1.4	\$76,369	-1	\$2,878	-1.5%	3.9%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	7	27	0.4	\$59,839	4	\$2,067	17.4%	3.6%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	7	29	0.2	\$97,262	7	\$-4,698	31.8%	-4.6%
44-45	Retail Trade	172	1,927	1.2	\$30,971	27	\$816	1.4%	2.7%
4411	Automobile Dealers	11	102	0.7	\$51,124	3	\$77	3.0%	0.2%
4412	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	4	32	2.5	\$40,508	0	\$134	0.0%	0.3%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	12	75	1.5	\$35,560	5	\$1,961	7.1%	5.8%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	13	76	0.7	\$32,920	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	5	31	1.5	\$23,422	Suppressed	Suppressed	''	Suppressed
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	19	378	1.1	\$21,194	-43	\$910	-10.2%	4.5%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	6	34	1.2	\$14,439	9	\$-1,278	36.0%	-8.1%

Armstrong County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	11	49	1.7	\$26,959	-1	\$-549	-2.0%	-2.0%
4491	Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers	5	14	0.4	\$39,286	0	\$2,616	0.0%	7.1%
4492	Electronics and Appliance Retailers	6	27	0.8	\$44,688	7	\$5,135	35.0%	13.0%
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	24	504	2.6	\$28,156	28	\$-785	5.9%	-2.7%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	16	297	2.3	\$45,111	21	\$1,374	7.6%	3.1%
4571	Gasoline Stations	20	213	1.9	\$25,528	11	\$1,573	5.4%	6.6%
4581	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	4	15	0.2	\$31,092	1	\$-111	7.1%	-0.4%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	5	28	0.7	\$25,784	4	\$-3,242	16.7%	-11.2%
4593	Florists	3	11	1.4	\$9,306	-1	\$-777	-8.3%	-7.7%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	6	25	0.5	\$44,364	-9	\$668	-26.5%	1.5%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	82	958	1.1	\$42,498	-8	\$1,225	-0.8%	3.0%
4841	General Freight Trucking	24	228	1.8	\$54,581	14	\$1,317	6.5%	2.5%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	11	72	1.4	\$47,462	-23	\$-6,255	-24.2%	-11.6%
51	Information	17	198	0.8	\$79,389	-10	\$4,080	-4.8%	5.4%
5171	Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers	4	57	0.8	\$65,791	-3	\$1,350	-5.0%	2.1%
5182	Computer Infra, Data Processing, & Web Hosting	5	112	2.7	\$97,872	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
52	Finance and Insurance	69	394	0.5	\$60,354	-2	\$1,777	-0.5%	3.0%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	30	272	1.4	\$55,866	-4	\$1,949	-1.4%	3.6%
5231	Security Commod Contact Brokerage	5	10	0.4	\$103,785	0	\$-508	0.0%	-0.5%
5239	Other Financial Investment Activities	4	7	0.1	\$179,784	1	\$-26,319	16.7%	-12.8%
5241	Insurance Carriers	5	12	0.1	\$72,888	1	\$1,429	9.1%	2.0%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	23	89	0.6	\$58,295	-1	\$1,873	-1.1%	3.3%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	38	131	0.7	\$46,001	-15	\$2,009	-10.3%	4.6%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	9	31	0.6	\$47,099	-4	\$4,980	-11.4%	11.8%
5312	Offices of Real Estate Brokers	12	26	1.1	\$54,725	2	\$398	8.3%	0.7%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	8	18	0.4	\$32,286	2	\$504	12.5%	1.6%
5322	Consumer Goods Rental	5	47	4.2	\$47,040	-13	\$2,047	-21.7%	4.6%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	67	324	0.3	\$49,539	4	\$-3,303	1.3%	-6.3%
5411	Legal Svcs	12	23	0.2	\$33,598	-2	\$258	-8.0%	0.8%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	15	45	0.4	\$39,203	-5	\$-1,577	-10.0%	-3.9%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	10	106	0.6	\$55,547	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	8	15	0.1	\$101,066	-2	\$14,465	-11.8%	16.7%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	9	21	0.1	\$79,671	3	\$-12,692	16.7%	-13.7%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	11	106	1.1	\$39,864	14	\$-14,173	15.2%	-26.2%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	12	122	0.3	\$129,256	11	\$-1,449	9.9%	-1.1%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	12	122	0.3	\$129,256	11	\$-1,449	9.9%	-1.1%

Armstrong County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	42	290	0.4	\$49,130	39	\$-3,774	15.5%	-7.1%
5613	Employment Svcs	7	120	0.4	\$73,890	26	\$-16,599	27.7%	-18.3%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	24	122	0.6	\$26,873	30	\$2,108	32.6%	8.5%
5621	Waste Collection	3	16	0.6	\$36,980	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5629	Remediation and Other Waste Mgmt Svcs	4	20	1.1	\$52,779	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
61	Educational Svcs	40	1,131	0.9	\$60,288	1	\$1,121	0.1%	1.9%
6116	Other Schools and Instruction	7	26	0.6	\$30,867	1	\$2,563	4.0%	9.1%
6117	Educational Support Svcs	3	5	0.2	\$32,583	0	\$1,508	0.0%	4.9%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	283	3,150	1.1	\$50,453	-27	\$1,610	-0.8%	3.3%
6211	Offices of Physicians	17	210	0.6	\$86,755	-6	\$-3,942	-2.8%	-4.3%
6212	Offices of Dentists	9	47	0.5	\$41,244	-23	\$2,159	-32.9%	5.5%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	28	158	1.3	\$52,458	2	\$2,034	1.3%	4.0%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	10	258	2.1	\$54,827	10	\$1,334	4.0%	2.5%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	9	147	2.5	\$47,998	2	\$4,727	1.4%	10.9%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	4	340	2.0	\$39,329	10	\$3,365	3.0%	9.4%
6232	Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac	33	393	2.8	\$40,064	35	\$2,091	9.8%	5.5%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	131	387	0.7	\$33,064	-42	\$988	-9.8%	3.1%
6243	Vocational Rehabilitation Svcs	4	81	2.8	\$34,064	5	\$-628	6.6%	-1.8%
6244	Child Care Svcs	18	137	1.1	\$26,769	-1	\$1,567	-0.7%	6.2%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	19	191	0.7	\$17,911	10	\$183	5.5%	1.0%
7139	Other Amusement & Recreation Industries	15	187	1.2	\$17,441	11	\$252	6.3%	1.5%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	120	1,315	1.1	\$14,869	2	\$596	0.2%	4.2%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	5	39	0.3	\$24,406	-2	\$5,149	-4.9%	26.7%
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	5	13	1.2	\$21,178	0	\$1,008	0.0%	5.0%
7223	Special Food Svcs	5	43	0.5	\$13,100	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	16	80	1.9	\$10,787	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	89	1,141	1.2	\$14,811	-9	\$410	-0.8%	2.8%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	134	739	1.4	\$39,264	46	\$4,224	6.6%	12.1%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	33	146	1.5	\$41,995	10	\$813	7.4%	2.0%
8112	Electronic and Precision Equip Repair and Maint	3	21	1.5	\$68,475	2	\$-1,226	10.5%	-1.8%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	7	96	3.6	\$116,970	24	\$7,112	33.3%	6.5%
8114	Personal and Household Goods Repair and Maint	6	24	3.7	\$23,229	-2	\$-1,327	-7.7%	-5.4%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	26	86	0.8	\$20,358	4	\$485	4.9%	2.4%
8122	Death Care Svcs	11	59	3.2	\$35,321	-10	\$4,333	-14.5%	14.0%
8129	Other Personal Svcs	8	27	0.6	\$17,525	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8131	Religious Org	3	3	0.1	\$10,792	0	\$1,111	0.0%	11.5%

Armstrong County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		<b>Annual Percent Change</b>	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
8134	Civic and Social Org	21	173	2.3	\$10,972	7	\$158	4.2%	1.5%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	7	37	0.8	\$14,580	0	\$3,247	0.0%	28.7%
92	Public Administration	75	691	1.1	\$45,089	17	\$1,965	2.5%	4.6%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	45	392	1.3	\$33,491	-3	\$2,003	-0.8%	6.4%
9221	Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities	11	150	1.0	\$65,937	14	\$12	10.3%	0.0%
9231	Admin of Human Resource Program	4	58	1.3	\$55,822	1	\$1,476	1.8%	2.7%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	6	39	1.6	\$47,068	2	\$592	5.4%	1.3%